
375151-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 375151-2023 - Mise en concurrence
Suède-Stockholm: Instruments de comptage
OJ S 119/2023 22/06/2023
Avis de marché
Fournitures

Base juridique:
Directive 2014/24/UE

Section I: Pouvoir adjudicateur

Nom et adresses
Nom officiel: Karolinska Institutet
Numéro national d'identification: 202100-2973
Adresse postale: Universitetsförvaltningen
Ville: Stockholm
Code NUTS: SE11 Stockholm
Code postal: 171 77
Pays: Suède
Point(s) de contact: Jimmy Spicer
Courriel: jimmy.spicer@ki.se

:Adresse(s) internet
Adresse principale: http://www.ki.se

Communication
Les documents du marché sont disponibles gratuitement en accès direct non restreint et 
complet, à l'adresse: https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afddiatdfj&GoTo=Docs
Adresse à laquelle des informations complémentaires peuvent être obtenues: le ou les point(s) 
de contact susmentionné(s)
Les offres ou les demandes de participation doivent être envoyées par voie électronique via: 
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afddiatdfj&GoTo=Tender

Type de pouvoir adjudicateur
Ministère ou toute autre autorité nationale ou fédérale, y compris leurs subdivisions régionales 
ou locales

Activité principale
Éducation

Section II: Objet

Étendue du marché

Intitulé
Metabolic platform
Numéro de référence: 2-2273/2023

Code CPV principal
38410000 Instruments de comptage

Type de marché
Fournitures

https://ted.europa.eu/fr/notice/-/detail/375151-2023
mailto:jimmy.spicer@ki.se?subject=TED
http://www.ki.se
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afddiatdfj&GoTo=Docs
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afddiatdfj&GoTo=Tender


375151-2023 Page 2/4

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Description succincte
Karolinska Institutet invites companies,to submit tenders concerning a Metabolic platform 
(System).
The contract will be used by the Department of Medicine, endocrinology and metabolism, 
Karolinska Institutet (KI), Huddinge.
Our research unit focuses on metabolism and utilizes murine models. An important readout in 
metabolic research is energy expenditure and macronutrient utilization. Therefore, we wish to 
purchase a metabolic platform for indirect calorimetry measurements, measurements of stable 
isotopes in the carbon dioxide, locomotor activity measurements, food intake measurements 
and body weight measurements. We also need the platform to be compatible with tests for 
mental and cognitive function for simultaneous measurements of metabolic features.

Valeur totale estimée

Information sur les lots
Ce marché est divisé en lots: non

Description

Code(s) CPV additionnel(s)
38000000 Équipements de laboratoire, d'optique et de précision (excepté les lunettes), 

, , 38430000 Appareils de détection et d'analyse 38434000 Analyseurs 38434500 Analyseurs 
biochimiques

Lieu d'exécution
Code NUTS: SE11 Stockholm

Description des prestations
Invitation to tender
Karolinska Institutet, hereinafter called KI, invites companies, hereinafter called Tenderers, to 
submit tenders concerning a Metabolic platform (System).
The contract will be used by the Department of Medicine, endocrinology and metabolism, 
Karolinska Institutet (KI), Huddinge.
Karolinska Institutet, KI
Karolinska Institutet (KI) is one of the world’s leading medical universities. Our vision is to 
advance knowledge about life and strive towards better health for all. Karolinska Institutet 
accounts for the single largest share of all academic medical research conducted in Sweden 
and offers the country’s broadest range of education in medicine and health sciences. The 
Nobel Assembly at Karolinska Institutet selects the Nobel laureates in Physiology or Medicine.
For additional information, please visit .www.ki.se
Scope of the procurement
One (1) Metabolic platform(System), as specified in this RFT.
Background to the procurement
Our research unit focuses on metabolism and utilizes murine models. An important readout in 
metabolic research is energy expenditure and macronutrient utilization. Therefore, we wish to 
purchase a metabolic platform for indirect calorimetry measurements, measurements of stable 
isotopes in the carbon dioxide, locomotor activity measurements, food intake measurements 
and body weight measurements. We also need the platform to be compatible with tests for 
mental and cognitive function for simultaneous measurements of metabolic features.
Contents

http://www.ki.se


375151-2023 Page 3/4

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

The tender request documentation consists of the following document parts:1. Invitation to 
tender2. Administrative rules3. Tender evaluation4. Tenderer's suitability5. Specification of 
requirements6. Draft contract7. European Single Procurement Document (ESPD)
Additional information published during the procurement procedure is considered to be part of 
the procurement documents.The Tenderer is responsible for acquiring all of the procurement 
documents.

Critères d’attribution
Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont énoncés uniquement dans 
les documents du marché

Valeur estimée

Durée du marché, de l'accord-cadre ou du système d'acquisition dynamique
Durée en mois: 12
Ce marché peut faire l'objet d'une reconduction: non

Variantes
Des variantes seront prises en considération: non

Information sur les options
Options: non

Information sur les fonds de l'Union européenne
Le contrat s'inscrit dans un projet/programme financé par des fonds de l'Union européenne: 
non

Informations complémentaires

Section IV: Procédure

Description

Type de procédure
Procédure ouverte

Information sur l'accord-cadre ou le système d'acquisition dynamique

Information concernant l’accord sur les marchés publics (AMP)
Le marché est couvert par l'accord sur les marchés publics: oui

Renseignements d'ordre administratif

Date limite de réception des offres ou des demandes de participation
Date: 19/07/2023 23:59Heure locale: 

Date d’envoi estimée des invitations à soumissionner ou à participer aux candidats 
sélectionnés

Langue(s) pouvant être utilisée(s) dans l'offre ou la demande de participation
suédois

Délai minimal pendant lequel le soumissionnaire est tenu de maintenir son offre
L'offre doit être valable jusqu'au: 31/12/2023



375151-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

Modalités d’ouverture des offres
Date: 20/07/2023 00:00Heure locale: 

Section VI: Renseignements complémentaires

Renouvellement
Il s'agit d'un marché renouvelable: non

Informations complémentaires
Mercell notice: https://opic.com/id/afddiatdfj

Procédures de recours

Instance chargée des procédures de recours
Nom officiel: Förvaltningsrätten
Ville: Stockholm
Pays: Suède

Date d’envoi du présent avis
19/06/2023

https://opic.com/id/afddiatdfj

